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MADELYNN KING, PharmD
Contact: Madelynn.Hintsala@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Infectious disease, critical care, solid organ transplant 

MARK GOOLEY, PharmD
Contact: Mark.Gooley@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota - Duluth 
Interest areas: Internal medicine, cardiology, critical care

LEAH BLADER, PharmD
Contact: Leah.Blader@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Drake University 
Interest areas: Hematology/oncology, infectious disease, internal medicine

University of Minnesota Medical Center (UMMC) – PGY-1

GENA HOEFS, PharmD
Contact: Gena.Hoefs@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota- Duluth
Interest areas: Hematology/oncology, ambulatory care
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University of Minnesota Medical Center (UMMC) – PGY-1,  continued

ANISA MOORE, PharmD
Contact: Anisa.Moore@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Kentucky
Interest areas: Psychiatry, critical care, academia

ANNIE MUSKE, PharmD
Contact: Anne.Muske@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: Northeastern University 
Interest areas: Critical care, oncology 

ABBEY WOHLERS, PharmD
Contact: Abbey.Wohlers@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: North Dakota State University
Interest areas: Pediatrics, critical care, research

CAROLINE OTT, PharmD
Contact: Caroline.Ott@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Concordia University- Wisconsin
Interest areas: Critical care
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TAYLOR RENY, PharmD
Contact: Taylor.Reny@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota – Twin Cities Campus
Interest areas: Cardiology, emergency medicine, and critical care

JAKE KLOCKERS, PharmD
Contact: Jake.Klockers@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Infectious Diseases, critical care, administration and leadership 

JENNIE DWYER, PharmD
Contact: Jennie.Dwyer@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota, Duluth
Interest areas: Internal medicine, critical care, cardiology 

Southdale Hospital – PGY-1

Ridges Hospital – PGY-1

LINDA XIONG, PharmD
Contact: Linda.Xiong@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Internal medicine, critical care, oncology
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LIBBY BARTLETT, PharmD
Contact: Elizabeth.bartlett@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 
Interest areas: NICU and internal medicine

NICOLE MELBY, PharmD
Contact: Nicole.Melby@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Drake University
Interest areas: Mental health, critical care, oncology

RENEE RIVERA, PharmD 
Contact: Renee.Rivera@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: Drake University 
Interest areas: Cardiology, critical care, general medicine, oncology 

Woodwinds Hospital – PGY-1

St. John’s Hospital – PGY-1

SHENG YANG, PharmD
Contact: Sheng.Yang@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 
Interest areas: Diabetes, MTM, general medicine
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MEREDITH GRUNIG, PharmD
Contact: Meredith.Grunig@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Internal medicine, rural healthcare, oncology

Lakes Hospital – PGY-1

OLIVIA BROWN, PharmD 
Contact: Olivia.Brown@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Ambulatory infusion, oncology, specialty pharmacy

ERIK SWANSON, PharmD
 Contact: Erik.Swanson@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota - Duluth 
Interest areas: Ambulatory care, MTM, specialty pharmacy

Fairview Pharmacy Services (FPS) Ambulatory– PGY-1

EMILY JAEGER, PharmD
Contact: Emily.Jaeger@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin – Madison 
Interest areas: Investigational drug services, operational management, 

UMMC/FPS Health System Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (HSPAL) – PGY1
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APIEW OJULU, PharmD
Contact: Api.Ojulu@fariview.org
 College of Pharmacy: Concordia University Wisconsin
Interest areas: Ambulatory operations, quality improvement, health 

JENNA BOUDREAU, PharmD
Contact: Jenna.Boudreau@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Specialty & home infusion pharmacy operations

COLIN PEARSON, PharmD
Contact: Colin.Pearson@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin - Madison
Interest areas: Pharmacy administration and inpatient pharmacy operations 

UMMC/FPS Health System Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (HSPAL) – PGY1, continued

UMMC/FPS Health System Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (HSPAL) – PGY2

PARKER JOHNSON, PharmD
Contact: Parker.Johnson@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 
Interest areas: Pediatrics, hematology/oncology, NICU

UMMC Pediatrics – PGY-2
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MEGAN WAIBEL, PharmD
Contact: Megan.Waibel@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Critical care, emergency medicine, infectious disease, public 

MAYA BELL, PharmD
Contact: Maya.Bell@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Ohio Northern University
Interest areas: Antimicrobial stewardship, HIV medicine, medication safety 

UMMC Critical Care – PGY-2

UMMC Infectious Disease – PGY-2

RACHEL URBAS, PharmD
Contact: rachel.urbas@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Wisconsin - Madison
Interest areas: Infectious diseases

ANDREW FIJALKA, PharmD
Contact: Andrew.Fijalka@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota 
Interest areas: Oncology, bone marrow transplant, internal medicine 

UMMC Center Oncology – PGY-2
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IAN WATSON, PharmD
Contact: Ian.Watson@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Drake University
Interest areas: Oncology, pharmacogenomics, stem cell transplant

UMMC Infectious Disease – PGY-2

ALLY BAKKEN, PharmD
Contact: Ally.Bakken@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: North Dakota State University
Interest areas: Psychiatry, internal medicine 

UMMC Psychiatry – PGY2

CARLY JUNG, PharmD
Contact: Carly.Jung@fairview.org
College of Pharmacy: University of Minnesota
Interest areas: Leadership & Administration,transitions of care, precepting &  
mentoring, practice advancement & expansion of pharmacy services 

Southdale and Ridges HSPAL – PGY-2

JENNIFER BULIN, PharmD
Contact: Jennifer.Bulin@fairview.org 
College of Pharmacy: Texas Tech University Health Science Center
Interest areas: Specialty pharmacy, home infusion pharmacy, professional 

Specialty Pharmacy Administration and Leadership (SPAL) – PGY-2


